
TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD 
Office of the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division Travancore Devaswom Board, Chengannur , Pin code : 689121 ,Contact No.0479-2450555, Email–
eeelectricaltdb@gmail.com 

 

NOTICE INVITING SHORT E-TENDERS  

Short E-Tender Notice No. TDB/EEE/Etender-21/2024-25 

The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Chengannur for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invites competitive short e-tenders (https://etenders.kerala.gov.in) for the work 

noted below from registered contractors of Travancore Devaswom Board & Kerala Public Works Department. Only those bidders having a valid and active registration and who possess 

compatible digital signature certificate issued by the competent can participate in the tender. 

 
Sl 

N

o 

 
Tender No 

 
Name of Work 

 
PAC(Rs.) 

 
EMD 

 
 

   Period of 

Completion 

 
   Tender 

Fee 

(Rs.) 

 
Class of 

Contractor 

Publish 

Date and 

time 

     
Last date    of 
Submission     
and Time 

 
Opening date 

and time 

1 TDB/EEE/ET-143/2024-25 Chengannur Sree Mahadevar Devaswom in Aranmula group- 

M&M festival in 1200 ME.- Providing  light arrangements on 

hire basis to the information centre, Police Aid post, 

information center in Railway station and Arattukadavu.etc.. 

Malayalapuzha Devaswom in Aranmula group- M&M festival 

in 1200 ME.-Providing temporary illumination and light 

arrangements to the temple structure and temple premises. 

RETENDER 

1,99,702/- 5000/- 65days 590/- C class and 

above 

30-10-2024 

@ 6.00PM 

04-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

05-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

2 TDB/EEE/ET-145/2024-25 Kaipuzha Devaswom in Punalur Group Providing 

temporary illumination and light arrangements in 

connection with the MnM festival in 1200 ME  

RETENDER 

1,02,249/- 2560/- 66 days 590/- C class and 

above 

30-10-2024 

@ 6.00PM 

04-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

05-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

3 TDB/EEE/ET-146/2024-25 1)Aryankavu Sree Dharma Sastha Devaswom in Punalur 

Group – Providing 25kVA DG set on hire basis for emergency 

lighting purpose in connection with Mandalam and 

Makaravilakku Festival in 1200 M.E. 

2) Kulathupuzha Sree Dharmasastha Devaswom in Punalur 

Group – Providing temporary illumination and light 

arrangements on hire basis in connection with M’&M’ Festival 

in 1200 M.E .RETENDER 

3,09,043/- 7730/- 65 days 730/- C class and 

above 

30-10-2024 

@ 6.00PM 

04-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

05-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

4 TDB/EEE/ET-148/2024-25 P.D.Manikandeswaram Devaswom Kottarakkara Sree 

Maha Ganapathy Temple in Kottarakkara Group 

Providing illumination and light arrangements on hire 

basis in connection with MnM Festival in 1200 ME. 

RETENDER 

 

2,42,803/- 

 

6070/- 

 

65 days 

 

 

590/- 

C class and 

above 

30-10-2024 

@ 6.00PM 

04-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

05-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

mailto:eeelectricaltdb@gmail.com


5 TDB/EEE/ET-152/2024-25 Kulathupuzha Devaswom in Punalur group- Urgent 

repairs and replacement of the existing damaged 

electrical installation to the temple structures and 

rewiring to the temple Nadapandal in connection with 

the M and M festival in 1200 ME. RETENDER 

3,48,578/- 8720/- 14 days 

(Should 
complete 

before 
15.11.2024

) 

830/- C class and 

above 

30-10-2024 

@ 6.00PM 

04-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

05-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

6 TDB/EEE/ET-158/2024-25 Ettumanoor Devaswom in Ettumanoor group providing 

temporary light arrangements Public Address System 

and Generator operators for existing DG set in 

connection with Mandalam Makaravilakku festival in 

1200 ME.-Reg. 

4,11,439/- 10290/-  66 days  980/- C class and 

above 

30-10-2024 

@ 6.00PM 

04-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

05-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

7 TDB/EEE/ET-160/2024-25 Kaduthuruthy Devaswom in Ettumanoor group & 

Thirunakkara Mahadevar Devaswom Kottayam group 

- Providing temporary light, illumination arrangements 

in connection with M&M festival in 1200ME 

(16/11/2024 to 19/01/2025) - Reg.  

1,68,936/-  4230/-  66 days 590/ C class and 

above 

30-10-2024 

@ 6.00PM 

04-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

05-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

8 TDB/EEE/ET-161/2024-25 Perumbavoor Sree Dharma Sastha Devaswom and 

Keezhillam Mahadeva Devaswom in Thrikkariyoor 

group providing temporary light illumination 

arrangements in connection with MnM festival in 1200 

ME 

1,84,734/ 4620/-  66 days  590/- C class and 

above 

30-10-2024 

@ 6.00PM 

04-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

05-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

9 TDB/EEE/ET-162/2024-25 Vandiperiyar Sathram Devaswom and Pullumedu 

wireless station in Mundakayam group - Sathram 

Devaswom providing temporary light, Illumination and 

public address system and Pullumedu wireless station 

providing and Operating temporary D G set & 

temporary light in connection with Mandalam 

Makaravilakku festival in 1200 ME – Reg 

5,89,971/-  14,760/-  66 days 1400/-  B class and 

above 

30-10-2024 

@ 6.00PM 

04-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

05-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

10. TDB/EEE/ET-163/2024-25 Erumeli Sastha Devaswom in Mundakayam group 

providing temporary light, Illumination , public address 

system and Operation of Existing D G set & Engaging 

Electricians in connection with festival in 1200 ME – 

Reg (16/11/2024 to 19/01/2025).  

7,68,222/-  19,210/-  66 days  1820/- B class and 

above 

30-10-2024 

@ 6.00PM 

04-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

05-11-2024 at 

2 PM 



11 TDB/EEE/ET-164/2024-25 Erumeli Petta Devaswom in Mundakayam group - 

providing temporary light, Illumination , public address 

system, operation of existing D G set & Engaging 

Electrician and Erumeli Sastha Devaswom in 

Mundakayam group providing centralized public 

address system - in connection with Mandalam 

Makaravilakku festival in 1200 ME – Reg. (16/11/2024 

to 19/01/2025).  

5,59,627/-  14000/- 

 

66 days 1330/- B class and 

above 

30-10-2024 

@ 6.00PM 

04-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

05-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

12 TDB/EEE/ET-164/2024-25 Supply Installation Testing and commissioning of semi 

automatic Aravana seaming machine at Erumeli Sastha 

Devaswom in Mundakayam group  

   -------  ------ should 

complete on 

or before 

15.11.2024  

 860/- Not 

Applicable 

30-10-2024 

@ 6.00PM 

04-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

05-11-2024 at 

2 PM 

13  TDB/EEE/ET-170/2024-25  
 

 

Pampa Devaswom MnM Festival in 1200 ME Providing 

CCTV System on hire basis to the boarding points of 

KSRTC Bus Depot at Nilackal for effective monitoring 

of passenger carrying in chain service buses to Nilackal 

  

  
 

---------  5,750 
 

66 days 590 C class and 

above 

30.10.2024 

6PM 

4.11.2024 

2PM 

 

5.11.2024 

2PM 

14 TDB/EEE/ET-169/2024-25 

 

Nilackal Devaswom MnM Festival in 1200 M E 

Providing CCTV system on hire basis to along the roads 

and vehicle parking areas in and around at Nilackal base 

camp for effective crowd management and surveillance 

conducted by Police Department 

  
 

------ 9,000 66 days  850 
 

C class and 

above 

30.10.2024 

6PM 

4.11.2024 

2PM 

 

5.11.2024 

2PM 

15 TDB/EEE/ET-168/2024-25 Pampa Devaswom in Sabarimala Group MnM Festival in 

1200 ME Providing Closed Circuit Television CCTV system 

on hire basis in and around at Pamba for security surveillance 

and effective crowd management conducted by Police 

Department 

----- 10300 66days       980 C class and 

above 

30.10.2024 

6PM 

4.11.2024 

2PM 

 

5.11.2024 

2PM 

16 TDB/EEE/ET-167/2024-25 Pampa Devaswom in Sabarimala Group MnM Festival in 

1200ME Providing standby power supply by using DG Set 

with allied accessories on hire basis to the sewage treatment 

plant in Cheriyanavattom at Pampa 

348409/- 8,750 66 days 850 C class and 

above 

30.10.2024 

6PM 

4.11.2024 

2PM 

 

5.11.2024 

2PM 

17 TDB/EEE/ET-110/2024-25 Sabarimala Devaswom Supply and installation of new 

scissors lift in Annadhanamandapam in Sabarimala 

Sannidhanam (Retender)* 

-------- 17950/-  On or 

before  

 

15/11/2

4 
 

1700 NA 30.10.2024 

6PM 

4.11.2024 

2PM 

 

5.11.2024 

2PM 

18 TDB/EEE/ET-105/2024-25   
 

Sabarimala Devaswom Providing DG Backup 3 Phase Feeder 

Piller in Pandithavalam area at Sabarimala Sannidhanam 

(Retender ) 

 4,99,219 12500 On or before  

 

15/11/24 

1180 C class and 

above 

30.10.2024 

6PM 

4.11.2024 

2PM 

5.11.2024 

2PM 



 

19 TDB/EEE/ET-98/2024-25 

 

Sabarimala Devaswom MnM festivals in 1200 ME 

Supply and installation of new carton sealing machines 

at Aravana Plant (Retender) 
 

------ 30,000 On or before  

 

15/11/24 

 2,850 
 

NA 30.10.2024 

6PM 

4.11.2024 

2PM 

 

5.11.2024 

2PM 

20 TDB/EEE/ET- 149/2024-25 Parthasarathy Devaswom in Mundakayam group 

Urgent Rewiring to the temple structure, Assistant 

Devaswom Commissioner Office Mundakayam due to 

heavy lightning Retender) 

3,79,082/- 9,480/- On or 

before 

14.11.2024 

900/- C Class 

and 

above 

01-11-

2024 @ 

6.00PM 

05.11.2024 at 2 

PM 

06.11.2024 at 
2 PM 

21 TDB/EEE/ET- 155/2024-25 Pampa & Nilackal Devaswoms in Sabarimala Group – 

M’&M’ Festival in 1200 M.E. - Engaging skilled 

labours for day-to-day watch & maintaining and 

operation to the existing electrical installations, 

machineries, street and yard lights, etc. installed in and 

around at Pampa & Nilackal (RETENDER) 

-------- 19200/- 80 days 1850/- B Class 

and 

above 

01-11-

2024 @ 

6.00PM 

05.11.2024 at 2 

PM 

06.11.2024 at 
2 PM 

22 TDB/EEE/ET- 156/2024-25 Pampa Devaswom in Sabarimala Group – M’&M’ 
Festival in 1200 M.E. - Repairs and replacements of the 
existing damaged electrical installations to the temple 
structures, Nadapandal, various buildings, yard and 
street lights, etc. installed in and around at Pampa– 
Requirements of electrical materials. (RETENDER) 

-------- 17300/-  
On or 

before 

10.11.2024 

1650/- B Class 

and 

above 

01-11-

2024 @ 

6.00PM 

05.11.2024 at 2 

PM 

06.11.2024 at 
2 PM 

23 TDB/EEE/ET- 137/2024-25 Nilackal Devaswom in Sabarimala Group - M'&M' 
Festival in 1200 M.E. - Repairs and replacements of the 
existing damaged electrical installations to the temple 
structures, Nadapandal, various buildings, yard and 
street lights, etc. installed in and around at Nilackal - 
Requirements of electrical materials (RETENDER) 

…………….. 12,550 /- On or 

before 

10.11.2024 

1190/- B class 

and 

above 

01-11-

2024 @ 

6.00PM 

05.11.2024 at 2 

PM 

06.11.2024 at 
2 PM 

 

 
* Previous Experience is mandatory. Refer NIT published in Etender site. 
 

Tender documents and Tender schedule can be downloaded free of cost from thee-GP, Website (www.etenders.kerala.gov.in). Bidders shall remit the fee of the tender documents with schedule and EMD using the online payment 

options of e-procurement system only. Bidders are advised to visit the “Downloads” section of e-procurement website: www.etenders.kerala.gov.in for detailed instructions on 

making online payment using Internet banking facility of SBI or by using NEFT/RTGS facility. Bidders opting for NEFT/RTGS facility of online payment are advised to exercise this option at least 48 hours before the closing of the bid 

to ensure that payment towards the fee of the tender documents with schedule and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e- procurement system. The online NEFT/RTGS remittance form provided by e-procurement 

system for making a NEFT/RTGS transaction is not a payment confirmation. NIC/SBI/TDB shall not be responsible for any kind of delay in payment status confirmation. All bids/ tender documents are to be submitted online only and 

in the designated cover(s)/ envelope(s) on the e-GP website. 

Tenders/bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. The scanned copies of valid license of registered contractors 

duly attested by the Competent Authority / Chief Engineer / Executive Engineer of TDB as the case may be. Hard copies shall be submitted only after submission of online documents and before opening date . The TDB will not be 

responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. If the document submission date, opening date happen to be a holiday or not working due to any valid reasons, the tender opening 

process/submission of document will be done on the next working day. All conditions prevailing in this department as per NIT / Revised PWD Manual regarding tenders are applicable to this tender also. Further details, if required, can 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


be had from this office during working hours.  

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Sd/- 

    Chengannur  

    30.10.2024 

                      EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  

                      ELECTRICAL DIVISION                                        

 

                                   


